

Kim Templeton, M.D. (she/her)

Professor and Vice-Chair for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion, Department of Orthopedic Surgery, University of Kansas Medical Center

Dr. Templeton has been Residency Program Director for many years and currently serves on the Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education's Orthopaedic Residency Review Committee. Dr. Templeton is Past-President of the U.S. Bone and Joint Initiative and of the American Medical Women's Association. She has been Chair of the Orthopaedic Section and Vice-Chair of the Women Physician Section of the American Medical Association. Dr. Templeton is Past-President of the Kansas State



Board of Healing Arts and has recently been appointed the group's first Special Advisor. She has been a member of various committees of the National Quality Forum and the National Committee for Quality Assurance and was a member of the National Board of Medical Examiners. Dr. Templeton's work has focused on increasing awareness of sex and gender in all health conditions, as well as addressing issues faced by women physicians and physicians in underserved racial and ethnic groups, and she has received several awards for her work. Dr. Templeton is the author of several articles and books chapters, including serving as lead author on the National Academy of Medicine discussion paper titled "Gender-Based Differences in Burnout: Issues Faced by Women Physicians," published in 2019.